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JOOP! CORNFLOWER KLEIDERHAKENJOOP! Hook
JOOP! CORNFLOWER COAT HOOKS

MONTAGEANLEITUNG
Mounting instructions/ instructions de montage/ istruzioni di montaggio

1.

2.

3.

4.

Löcher in die Wand bohren, danach Dübel setzen. Montagestift an die Wand schrauben. Haken
mit der Madenschraube an dem Montagestift befestigen.
Drill holes in the wall, then insert wall plugs. Screw the mounting pin to the wall. Attach the hook to the mounting pin using
the grub screw.
Percer des trous dans le mur, puis placer des chevilles. Visser la cheville de montage sur le mur. Fixer le crochet à la cheville
de montage à l‘aide de la vis sans tête.

 Istruzioni di
 Instructions de montage 
 Mounting Instructions 
Montageanleitung 

montaggio
Praticare i fori nella parete, quindi inserire i tasselli. Avvitare il perno di montaggio alla parete. Fissare il gancio al perno di
montaggio utilizzando la vite di fissaggio. 4. Haken mir der Madenschraube

 3. Montagestift an die Wand schrauben 
 2. Dübel setzen 
1. Löcher in die Wand bohren 

an dem Montagestift befestigen
JOOP! PREMIUM CARE PROGRAMME 4. Attach the hook to the

 3. Screw the mounting pin to the wall 
 2. Insert wall plugs 
1. Drill holes into the wall 

mounting pin using the grub screwJOOP! bietet mehr als hervorragende Produktqualität mit selbstverständlicher Zwei-Jahres-Garantie – registrieren Sie sich und Ihr
Produkt für den individuellen Support unter www.joop-living.com/premiumcare. 4. Fixer le crochet à la

 3. Visser la cheville de montage au mur 
 2. Placer des chevilles 
1. Percer des trous dans le mur 

JOOP!manufacturers offer outstanding product quality, including a 2-year warranty. Register your product now atcheville de montage à l'aide de la vis sans tête
www.joop-living.com/premiumcare and get individual support. 4. Fissare il gancio al

 3. Avvitare il perno di montaggio alla parete 
 2. Inserire i tasselli 
1. Praticare i fori nella parete 

-
perno di montaggio con la vite di bloccaggio
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